

# MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATE

Certificate No. : 10000325102-MSC-RvA-IND Initial Certification Date : 17 September 2019

Valid : 17 December 2023 – 05 September 2025

This is to certify that the management system of

## STC Sterlite Technologies Limited

Survey No. 68/1, Madhuban Dam Road, Rakholi Village, Silvassa - 396240, Dadra & Nagar Haveli, India.

and the sites as mentioned in the appendix accompanying this certificate

has been found to conform to the Occupational Health and Safety Management System standard :

#### ISO 45001:2018

This certificate is valid for the following scope :

Design, Development, Manufacturing and Supply of Optical Fiber and Its Glass Preform, Optical Fiber Cables, Ribbons, Speciality Cables for Energy, Signalling, Data and Passive Optical Components and Accessories

Manufacturing and Supply of Copper Telecom Cables, Structured Data Cables, Passive Connectivity Solutions and Components, Optical Connectors, Passive Optical Sub-Systems, Enclosure and Cable Assemblies for Telecommunication and Networking Applications

Place and Date : Barendrecht, 17 December 2023 For the issuing office : DNV - Business Assurance Zwolseweg 1, 2994 LB Barendrecht, Netherlands





Erie Koek Management Representative

Lack of fulfilment of conditions as set out in the Certification Agreement may render this Certificate invalid. ACCREDITED UNIT: DNV Business Assurance B.V., Zwolseweg 1, 2994 LB, Barendrecht, Netherlands - TEL; +31(0)102922689, www.dnv.com/assurance



Certificate No. : 10000325102-MSC-RvA-IND Place and Date : Barendrecht, 17 December 2023

### **Appendix to Certificate**

#### Sterlite Technologies Limited

Locations included in the certification are as follows :

Site Name	Site Address	Site Scope
Sterlite Technologies Limited	A - 1/7, MIDC Industrial Area, Shendra, Aurangabad - 431201, Maharashtra, India	Manufacturing and Supply of Glass Preform for Optical Fiber
Sterlite Technologies Limited	Survey No. 33/1/1, Waghdara Road, Dadra - 396191, Dadra & Nagar Haveli, India	Manufacturing and Supply of Copper Telecom Cables, Structured Data Cables, Optical Fiber Cables, Passive Connectivity Solutions and Components, Optical Connectors, Passive Optical Sub-Systems, Enclosure and Cable Assemblies
Sterlite Tech Cables Solutions Limited	Plot No. B - 10/4, MIDC Industrial Area, Waluj, Aurangabad - 431136, Maharashtra, India	Manufacturing and Supply of Optical Fiber Cables and Ribbons
Sterlite Technologies Limited	E1, E2, E3 & Gut No. 14, MIDC Industrial Area, Waluj, Aurangabad - 431136, Maharashtra, India	Design, Development, Manufacturing and Supply of Optical Fiber and its Glass Preform for Telecommunication and Networking Applications
Sterlite Technologies Limited	Plot No. AL-23, MIDC Industrial Area, Shendra, Aurangabad - 431201, Maharashtra, India	Manufacturing and Supply of Optical Fibers for Telecommunication and Networking Applications
Sterlite Technologies, Inc.	2 Business Parkway, Lugoff, Kershaw County, South Carolina - 29078, USA	Manufacturing and Supply of Optical Fiber Cables and Ribbons
Metallurgica Bresciana S.p.A.	Viale G. Marconi n. 31, Dello, Brescia (BS) - 25020, Italy	Design, Development, Manufacturing and Supply of Speciality Cables for Energy, Signalling, Data and Optical Fiber Cables
Jiangsu Sterlite Fiber Technology Co., Ltd.	No. 219, West Beihai Road, Haimen Sub - District, Haimen District, Nantong City, Jiangsu Province - 226100, China	Manufacturing and Supply of Optical Fiber for Telecommunication and Networking Applications
Optotec S.p.A.	Viale G. Marconi n. 31, Dello, Brescia (BS) - 25020, Italy	Design, Development, Manufacturing and Supply of Passive Optical Components and Accessories for Telecommunication and Networking Applications
Sterlite Technologies Limited	Survey No. 68/1, Madhuban Dam Road, Rakholi Village, Silvassa - 396240, Dadra & Nagar Haveli, India	Design, Development, Manufacturing and Supply of Optical Fiber Cables and Ribbons

Lack of fulfilment of conditions as set out in the Certification Agreement may render this Certificate invalid. ACCREDITED UNIT: DNV Business Assurance B.V., Zwolseweg 1, 2994 LB, Barendrecht, Netherlands - TEL: +31(0)102922689. www.dnv.com/assurance